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THIS COPY |IS PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND 1S NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.

TECHNICAL SPECIF ICATIONS
MAXIMUM LOSS SINGLEMODE MAXIMUM LOSS

CABLE OUTER 3.5dB/KM @ 850nm . 75dB/KM @ 1310nm

JACKET | .59B/KM ® 1300nm . 750dB/KM @® 1500nm
TAPE WRAP

(RISER ONLY)

TENSILE LOAD - OFCR TENSILE LOAD - OFCR-LS/OFCP

vvvvvvvvvvvv INSTALLAT ION LONG TERM INSTALLAT ION LONG TERM

, CENTRAL STRENGTH

MEMBER 1320 N 330 N 660 N 165 N
(300 Ibf) (741 1br) (150 1bf) (38 1bl)

OFCR OFCR-LS/0OFCP

OPERATION -20°C TO +50°C 0°C TO +50°C
INSTALLATION (-4°F TO +122°F) (+32°F TO +122°F)

STORAGE -40°C TO +65°C (-40°F TO +149°F)

NOTES:

l. DIAMETER DIMENSION, SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

2. DIMENSIONS IN BRACKETS [ 1 ARE ENGLISH.

3. ALL MATERIALS AND COMPONENTS USED MUST MEET THE MATERIAL
RESTRICTIONS OF RoHS (EUROPEAN DIRECTIVE 2002/95/EC ON THE
RESTRICTION OF HAZARDOUS SUBSTANCES) AS PROPOSED BY THE
RoHS TECHNICAL ADAPTATION COMMITEE.
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THIS COPY 1S PROVIDED ON A RESTRICTED BASIS AND 1S NOT TO BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF PANDUIT CORP.
PANDUI T FIBER TYPE JACKE T DIAMETER BEND RADIUS
PART NUMBER RAT ING
INSTALLED LONG TERM
FSPRSI1AY OFCR
S INGLEMODE "
FSPPOIAY 9/ 125uM OFCP 3lolmm [ 1.2247 1
FSPLOIAY OFCR-LS
FSPRS1AY OFCR
MUL T | MODE "
FSPPSI1AY 50/ 1 250M OFCP 3lolmm [ 1.2247 1
FSPLS1AY OFCR-LS
FSPRE1AY OFCR
64.2cm [ 25.3" ] 32.lcm [ 12.7" ]
MUL T | MODE "
FSPPS 1 AY 62.5/ 1 25UM OFCP 3lolmm [ 1.2247 1
FSPLE1AY OFCR-LS
FOPRX1AY OFCR
MUL T | MODE "
FOPPX1AY 50/1250M OM3 OFCP 3lolmm [ 1.2247 1
FOPLXIAY OFCR-LS
FOPRZ1AY MUL T [MODE OFCR - | 24 ]
50/125uM OM4 - 1 mm .
FOPPZ1AY OFCP
OPTI-CORE 144 FIBER ARMORED DISTRIBUTION CABLE
WITH 12 SUB-UNITS OF 12 FIBERS
CUSTOMER DRAWING
WV P\ V7227 7 TM
B 1y
@ 200 DU core.
TINLEY PARK, ILL 60477
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN IN INCHES, |DRAWING FILENAME
i ) UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIF IED, MOZ2055BX_DC_144/01A
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